
TYC SAILING 2024 SCHEDULE OF RACES 
 

DATE DAY START EVENT START DUTY 

26th Jan Fri   1030 Daybreak Rotary Strand Sail Past   

27th Jan Sat   1000 TYC Cruise to Magnetic Island   

22nd Feb Thu   1800 2024 Season Briefing   

29th Feb Thu  1800 Officer of the Day - Training  

25th Feb Sun   1030 2024 Blessing of the Fleet   

TROPICAL SERIES 

2nd Mar Sat   1300 Magnetic Island Race 1 TBC at Briefing 

16th Mar Sat 
R 1100 Fixed Mark – Short Race 1 TYC Volunteers 

R 1400 Buoy Race 1 TYC Volunteers 

17st Mar Sun 

R 1100 Fixed Mark – Short Race 2 TYC Volunteers 

R 1400 Buoy Race 2 TYC Volunteers 

    Tropical Series Presentations   

AUTUMN SERIES 

13th Apr Sat 
K 1400 Buoy Race 3 TBC at Briefing 

K 1700 Fixed Mark – Short Race 3 TBC at Briefing 

20th Apr Sat   1330 Novice Helm Race 1 TBC at Briefing 

11th May Sat R 1300 Fixed Mark – Long Race 1 TYC Volunteers 

12th May Sun 

R 1100 Fixed Mark – Short Race 4 TYC Volunteers 

R 1400 Buoy Race 4 TYC Volunteers 

Autumn Series Presentations 

WINTER SERIES 

25th May Sat K 1400 Fixed Mark – Long Race 2 TBC at Briefing 

1st Jun Sat   1330 2 x Novice Helm Race 2 & 3 TBC at Briefing 

8th Jun Sat TYC Mariner’s Ball 

15th Jun Sat 
R 1100 Fixed Mark – Short Race 5 TYC Volunteers 

R 1400 Buoy Race 5 TYC Volunteers 

16th Jun Sun R 1100 Magnetic Island Race 2 TYC Volunteers 

13th July Sat   1300 Magnetic Island Race 3 TBC at Briefing 

SPRING SERIES 

27th July Sat 
  1300 Fixed Mark – Long Race 3 TBC at Briefing 

Winter Series Presentations 

3rd Aug Sat   1300 Magnetic Island Race 4 TBC at Briefing 

11th Aug Sun   1100 Fixed Mark – Long Race 4 TBC at Briefing 

21st Sept Sat   1330 Novice Helm Race 4 TBC at Briefing 

13th Oct Sun   1100 Magnetic Island Race 5 TBC at Briefing 

26th Oct Sat   1100 Fixed Mark – Long Race 5 - Herald Island TYC Volunteers 

16th Nov     Sat 1800 TYC Sailing Presentation Night 

       

  R 2 day Racing Weekend  

  K Knobel Cup Races  
 


